

Rural Water
Wessington Springs

SPN # 16273

September 24, 2025

Bid Schedule A: Rural Water Connection

			Feistner Gravel & Excavation 39218 235th Street Woonsocket SD 57385		RP&H Inc. PO Box 581 Reliance SD 57569		H&W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Flatland Enterprise LLC 44670 Grover Street Watertown SD 57201		TLC Olson Construction PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$14,178.75	\$14,178.75	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$26,238.64	\$26,238.64	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
2	Tree Removal	1 LS	\$6,798.42	\$6,798.42	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$7,337.50	\$7,337.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	6" PVC Water Main	84 LF	\$58.42	\$4,907.28	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$58.00	\$4,872.00	\$56.58	\$4,752.72	\$85.00	\$7,140.00
4	8" PVC Water Main	359 LF	\$62.82	\$22,552.38	\$95.00	\$34,105.00	\$70.00	\$25,130.00	\$54.61	\$19,604.99	\$100.00	\$35,900.00
5	8" PVC Water Main w/Restrained Joints	367 LF	\$82.26	\$30,189.42	\$130.00	\$47,710.00	\$85.00	\$31,195.00	\$101.58	\$37,279.86	\$130.00	\$47,710.00
6	8"x6" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$2,865.30	\$2,865.30	\$3,624.00	\$3,624.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,531.64	\$1,531.64	\$1,643.00	\$1,643.00
7	8" MJ Tee	4 EA	\$2,657.92	\$10,631.68	\$3,924.00	\$15,696.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,653.39	\$6,613.56	\$1,782.00	\$7,128.00
8	6" 90° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$1,913.97	\$1,913.97	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$985.43	\$985.43	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00
9	8" 90° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$2,111.95	\$2,111.95	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,173.39	\$1,173.39	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
10	8" 45° MJ Bend	3 EA	\$2,035.95	\$6,107.85	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$1,096.21	\$3,288.63	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
11	8" 11.25° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$2,343.88	\$2,343.88	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,062.26	\$1,062.26	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00
12	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	1 EA	\$4,498.43	\$4,498.43	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,955.66	\$2,955.66	\$3,523.00	\$3,523.00
13	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	8 EA	\$5,555.60	\$44,444.80	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,929.24	\$31,433.92	\$4,670.00	\$37,360.00
14	Field Locate Water and Drain Pipes (Exploratory Digging)	7 HR	\$407.90	\$2,855.30	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$418.80	\$2,931.60	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	1 EA	\$4,079.05	\$4,079.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,283.99	\$1,283.99	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	8 EA	\$4,079.05	\$32,632.40	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,297.51	\$10,380.08	\$3,421.00	\$27,368.00
17	Precast Valve Vault with Hatch, Ladder and Related Items	1 EA	\$33,849.31	\$33,849.31	\$46,533.00	\$46,533.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$44,701.21	\$44,701.21	\$10,275.00	\$10,275.00
18	Valve Vault Pipe, Valves, Meter, Fittings, Supports and Related Items	1 LS	\$159,045.06	\$159,045.06	\$63,888.00	\$63,888.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$182,373.55	\$182,373.55	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
19	Valve Vault Electrical	1 LS	\$27,884.51	\$27,884.51	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,790.87	\$50,790.87	\$21,371.00	\$21,371.00
20	Valve Vault SCADA	1 LS	\$146,570.70	\$146,570.70	\$53,602.00	\$53,602.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$86,252.59	\$86,252.59	\$111,250.00	\$111,250.00
21	Gravel Base Course or Surfacing	310 TN	\$19.04	\$5,902.40	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$66.72	\$20,683.20	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
22	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$5,438.73	\$5,438.73	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,717.25	\$7,717.25	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
23	Erosion Control Blanket	600 SY	\$3.94	\$2,364.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$9.39	\$5,634.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
24	Hydroseed Type 2	1722 SY	\$3.54	\$6,095.88	\$3.00	\$5,166.00	\$1.65	\$2,841.30	\$3.05	\$5,252.10	\$4.00	\$6,888.00
Total for Bid Schedule A:			\$580,261.45		\$486,196.00		\$434,583.30		\$562,258.64		\$479,029.00	

Rural Water
Wessington Springs
SPN # 16273

September 24, 2025

Bid Schedule A: Rural Water Connection

			Dahme Construction Co. Inc. PO Box 407 Aberdeen SD 57401		Sharpe Enterprises Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		A-G-E Corporation PO Box 697 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Sentry LLC 1928 Calvin Drive Watertown SD 57201		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$229,710.31	\$229,710.31	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
2	Tree Removal	1 LS	\$3,182.00	\$3,182.00	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	6" PVC Water Main	84 LF	\$56.00	\$4,704.00	\$80.25	\$6,741.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$288.50	\$24,234.00	\$58.00	\$4,872.00
4	8" PVC Water Main	359 LF	\$52.10	\$18,703.90	\$87.75	\$31,502.25	\$49.00	\$17,591.00	\$307.75	\$110,482.25	\$68.00	\$24,412.00
5	8" PVC Water Main w/Restrained Joints	367 LF	\$183.00	\$67,161.00	\$103.00	\$37,801.00	\$90.00	\$33,030.00	\$362.44	\$133,015.48	\$150.00	\$55,050.00
6	8"x6" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,961.00	\$2,961.00	\$2,068.85	\$2,068.85	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	8" MJ Tee	4 EA	\$1,594.00	\$6,376.00	\$2,170.00	\$8,680.00	\$3,255.00	\$13,020.00	\$2,187.75	\$8,751.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
8	6" 90° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,718.00	\$1,718.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	8" 90° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,669.93	\$1,669.93	\$900.00	\$900.00
10	8" 45° MJ Bend	3 EA	\$1,034.00	\$3,102.00	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,983.00	\$5,949.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
11	8" 11.25° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$989.00	\$989.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,904.00	\$1,904.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
12	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	1 EA	\$2,301.00	\$2,301.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,388.08	\$4,388.08	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
13	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	8 EA	\$3,118.00	\$24,944.00	\$5,575.00	\$44,600.00	\$8,538.00	\$68,304.00	\$5,702.08	\$45,616.64	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
14	Field Locate Water and Drain Pipes (Exploratory Digging)	7 HR	\$803.00	\$5,621.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	1 EA	\$1,888.00	\$1,888.00	\$4,645.00	\$4,645.00	\$5,504.00	\$5,504.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	8 EA	\$1,968.00	\$15,744.00	\$4,780.00	\$38,240.00	\$5,614.00	\$44,912.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	Precast Valve Vault with Hatch, Ladder and Related Items	1 EA	\$11,035.00	\$11,035.00	\$58,825.00	\$58,825.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$206,492.14	\$206,492.14	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
18	Valve Vault Pipe, Valves, Meter, Fittings, Supports and Related Items	1 LS	\$144,834.00	\$144,834.00	\$82,355.00	\$82,355.00	\$105,253.00	\$105,253.00	\$89,375.00	\$89,375.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
19	Valve Vault Electrical	1 LS	\$49,182.00	\$49,182.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,280.00	\$41,280.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
20	Valve Vault SCADA	1 LS	\$53,175.00	\$53,175.00	\$64,300.00	\$64,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$69,853.75	\$69,853.75	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	Gravel Base Course or Surfacing	310 TN	\$28.90	\$8,959.00	\$80.50	\$24,955.00	\$65.00	\$20,150.00	\$49.88	\$15,462.80	\$30.00	\$9,300.00
22	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$2,357.00	\$2,357.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	Erosion Control Blanket	600 SY	\$4.90	\$2,940.00	\$3.86	\$2,316.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
24	Hydroseed Type 2	1722 SY	\$2.00	\$3,444.00	\$7.83	\$13,483.26	\$12.00	\$20,664.00	\$2.81	\$4,838.82	\$3.00	\$5,166.00
Total for Bid Schedule A:			\$663,708.21		\$544,028.51		\$601,255.00		\$910,653.74		\$483,350.00	

**Rural Water
Wessington Springs**

SPN # 16273

September 24, 2025

Bid Schedule B: Demolish Items

			Feistner Gravel and Excavation 39218 235th Street Woonsocket SD 57385		RP&H Inc PO Box 581 Reliance SD 57569		H&W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Dr. Sioux Falls SD 57107		Flatland Enterprise LLC 44670 Grover Street Watertown SD 57201		TLC Olson Construction PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$2,625.76	\$2,625.76	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$16,916.21	\$16,916.21	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
2	Demolish South Spring Reservoir-Pumping, Concrete Cutting, Break-up and Related Items	1 LS	\$10,197.62	\$10,197.62	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$31,056.54	\$31,056.54	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Fabric in South Spring	1050 SY	\$4.08	\$4,284.00	\$7.00	\$7,350.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.53	\$6,856.50	\$4.00	\$4,200.00
4	South Spring Crushed Rock	620 TN	\$24.47	\$15,171.40	\$60.00	\$37,200.00	\$44.00	\$27,280.00	\$108.69	\$67,387.80	\$35.00	\$21,700.00
5	South Spring Access Manhole	1 EA	\$4,264.00	\$4,264.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,212.96	\$12,212.96	\$6,577.00	\$6,577.00
6	South Spring Backfill	1780 CY	\$9.52	\$16,945.60	\$15.00	\$26,700.00	\$15.00	\$26,700.00	\$22.01	\$39,177.80	\$12.00	\$21,360.00
7	Demolish Gravel Pit Spring Reservoir-Pumping, Riser Pipe, Access Casting, Concrete Cutting, Break-up and Related Items	1 LS	\$3,399.21	\$3,399.21	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,730.00	\$17,730.00	\$34,328.52	\$34,328.52	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	Fabric in Gravel Pit Spring	13 SY	\$2.93	\$38.09	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$6.45	\$83.85	\$10.00	\$130.00
9	Gravel Pit Spring Crushed Rock	44 TN	\$24.47	\$1,076.68	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$44.00	\$1,936.00	\$108.73	\$4,784.12	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
10	Gravel Pit Spring Backfill	91 CY	\$8.16	\$742.56	\$18.00	\$1,638.00	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$41.10	\$3,740.10	\$35.00	\$3,185.00
11	Demolish and Fill Gravel Pit Spring Valve Vault	1 LS	\$2,039.52	\$2,039.52	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,261.11	\$3,261.11	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Demolish and Fill North Spring Valve Vault	1 LS	\$1,699.60	\$1,699.60	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,348.12	\$4,348.12	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Demolish Old Plant Building	1 LS	\$13,596.83	\$13,596.83	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$30,892.22	\$30,892.22	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
14	Demolish Storage Building	1 LS	\$5,438.73	\$5,438.73	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,044.01	\$20,044.01	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	8" Perforated Drain Pipe	264 LF	\$44.73	\$11,808.72	\$60.00	\$15,840.00	\$46.20	\$12,196.80	\$105.05	\$27,733.20	\$81.00	\$21,384.00
16	6" Perforated Drain Pipe	89 LF	\$35.38	\$3,148.82	\$55.00	\$4,895.00	\$60.00	\$5,340.00	\$101.31	\$9,016.59	\$75.00	\$6,675.00
17	Connect 8" Drain Pipe to Existing Concrete Manhole	1 EA	\$339.92	\$339.92	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,492.13	\$2,492.13	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
18	8" Clean Out Assembly	1 EA	\$2,719.37	\$2,719.37	\$3,269.00	\$3,269.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,609.34	\$3,609.34	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve and Box	2 EA	\$679.84	\$1,359.68	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$209.40	\$418.80	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Connect 6" Drain Pipe to South Spring Reservoir	1 EA	\$2,039.52	\$2,039.52	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,414.96	\$2,414.96	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Gravel Base Course or Surfacing	40 TN	\$19.04	\$761.60	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$62.67	\$2,506.80	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
22	Erosion Control Blanket	198 SY	\$3.94	\$780.12	\$7.00	\$1,386.00	\$3.30	\$653.40	\$15.92	\$3,152.16	\$6.00	\$1,188.00
23	Hydroseed Type 2	683 SY	\$3.20	\$2,185.60	\$3.00	\$2,049.00	\$2.10	\$1,434.30	\$4.75	\$3,244.25	\$4.00	\$2,732.00
Total for Bid Schedule B:			\$106,662.95		\$282,097.00		\$397,460.50		\$329,678.09		\$276,031.00	

**Rural Water
Wessington Springs**

SPN # 16273

September 24, 2025

Bid Schedule B: Demolish Items

			Dahme Construction Co. Inc. PO Box 407 Aberdeen SD 57401		Sharpe Enterprises Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		A-G-E Corporation PO Box 697 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Sentry LLC 1928 Calvin Drive Watertown SD 57201		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$40,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$23,930.00	\$23,930.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	Demolish South Spring Reservoir-Pumping, Concrete Cutting, Break-up and Related Items	1 LS	\$38,020.00	\$38,020.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	Fabric in South Spring	1050 SY	\$5.70	\$5,985.00	\$11.50	\$12,075.00	\$7.00	\$7,350.00	\$7.50	\$7,875.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00
4	South Spring Crushed Rock	620 TN	\$45.30	\$28,086.00	\$172.50	\$106,950.00	\$150.00	\$93,000.00	\$65.26	\$40,461.20	\$40.00	\$24,800.00
5	South Spring Access Manhole	1 EA	\$7,249.00	\$7,249.00	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00	\$8,683.00	\$8,683.00	\$15,149.36	\$15,149.36	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	South Spring Backfill	1780 CY	\$21.00	\$37,380.00	\$19.80	\$35,244.00	\$45.00	\$80,100.00	\$31.25	\$55,625.00	\$25.00	\$44,500.00
7	Demolish Gravel Pit Spring Reservoir-Pumping, Riser Pipe, Access Casting, Concrete Cutting, Break-up and Related Items	1 LS	\$4,299.00	\$4,299.00	\$17,365.00	\$17,365.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Fabric in Gravel Pit Spring	13 SY	\$19.10	\$248.30	\$11.50	\$149.50	\$8.00	\$104.00	\$7.50	\$97.50	\$6.00	\$78.00
9	Gravel Pit Spring Crushed Rock	44 TN	\$41.40	\$1,821.60	\$173.00	\$7,612.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.26	\$2,871.44	\$40.00	\$1,760.00
10	Gravel Pit Spring Backfill	91 CY	\$16.20	\$1,474.20	\$19.80	\$1,801.80	\$45.00	\$4,095.00	\$31.25	\$2,843.75	\$25.00	\$2,275.00
11	Demolish and Fill Gravel Pit Spring Valve Vault	1 LS	\$2,519.00	\$2,519.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Demolish and Fill North Spring Valve Vault	1 LS	\$2,142.00	\$2,142.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	Demolish Old Plant Building	1 LS	\$18,657.00	\$18,657.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$110,400.00	\$110,400.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
14	Demolish Storage Building	1 LS	\$3,778.00	\$3,778.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	8" Perforated Drain Pipe	264 LF	\$76.80	\$20,275.20	\$132.00	\$34,848.00	\$34.00	\$8,976.00	\$187.50	\$49,500.00	\$65.00	\$17,160.00
16	6" Perforated Drain Pipe	89 LF	\$90.60	\$8,063.40	\$158.50	\$14,106.50	\$42.90	\$3,818.10	\$183.75	\$16,353.75	\$50.00	\$4,450.00
17	Connect 8" Drain Pipe to Existing Concrete Manhole	1 EA	\$1,614.00	\$1,614.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,540.90	\$2,540.90	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	8" Clean Out Assembly	1 EA	\$1,354.00	\$1,354.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$3,312.16	\$3,312.16	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve and Box	2 EA	\$1,002.00	\$2,004.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,580.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
20	Connect 6" Drain Pipe to South Spring Reservoir	1 EA	\$4,053.00	\$4,053.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,162.50	\$4,162.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Gravel Base Course or Surfacing	40 TN	\$30.50	\$1,220.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$49.88	\$1,995.20	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
22	Erosion Control Blanket	198 SY	\$5.60	\$1,108.80	\$3.86	\$764.28	\$12.00	\$2,376.00	\$6.00	\$1,188.00	\$5.00	\$990.00
23	Hydroseed Type 2	683 SY	\$2.80	\$1,912.40	\$7.83	\$5,347.89	\$12.00	\$8,196.00	\$2.81	\$1,919.23	\$3.00	\$2,049.00
Total for Bid Schedule B:			\$233,963.90		\$365,523.97		\$519,119.00		\$397,104.09		\$298,062.00	

**Rural Water
Wessington Springs**

SPN # 16273

September 24, 2025

Bid Schedule C: Demolish Items at End

			Feistner Gravel & Excavation 39218 235th Street Woonsocket SD 57385		RP&H Inc. PO Box 581 Reliance SD 57569		H&W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Flatland Enterprise LLC 44670 Grover Street Watertown SD 57201		TLC Olson Construction PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$2,377.74	\$2,377.74	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$13,595.08	\$13,595.08	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	Demolish North Well Building and Pipe	1 LS	\$1,359.68	\$1,359.68	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,152.75	\$8,152.75	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Demolish Existing Plant Building and Components	1 LS	\$27,193.68	\$27,193.68	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$77,916.85	\$77,916.85	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Remove and Salvage 8" MJ Gate Valve for Owner	4 EA	\$679.84	\$2,719.36	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$209.41	\$837.64	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
5	8" PVC Water Main	14 LF	\$81.58	\$1,142.12	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$177.97	\$2,491.58	\$130.00	\$1,820.00
6	8" 90° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$2,118.83	\$2,118.83	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,173.39	\$1,173.39	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
7	8" MJ Cap	5 EA	\$975.44	\$4,877.20	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$709.92	\$3,549.60	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	2 EA	\$3,564.13	\$7,128.26	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,949.23	\$3,898.46	\$3,421.00	\$6,842.00
9	Grading and Fill Material from Onsite	246 CY	\$5.44	\$1,338.24	\$10.00	\$2,460.00	\$10.00	\$2,460.00	\$11.17	\$2,747.82	\$50.00	\$12,300.00
10	Grading and Fill Material from Offsite	3712 CY	\$10.88	\$40,386.56	\$14.00	\$51,968.00	\$15.00	\$55,680.00	\$20.43	\$75,836.16	\$50.00	\$185,600.00
11	Salvage, Stockpile and Place Topsoil	391 CY	\$6.80	\$2,658.80	\$13.00	\$5,083.00	\$8.00	\$3,128.00	\$22.30	\$8,719.30	\$20.00	\$7,820.00
12	Topsoil Over Demo and Fill Areas	456 CY	\$6.80	\$3,100.80	\$14.00	\$6,384.00	\$12.00	\$5,472.00	\$11.15	\$5,084.40	\$20.00	\$9,120.00
13	Hydroseed Type 1	5084 SY	\$2.86	\$14,540.24	\$3.00	\$15,252.00	\$1.10	\$5,592.40	\$3.30	\$16,777.20	\$4.00	\$20,336.00
Total for Bid Schedule C:			\$110,941.51		\$219,927.00		\$270,132.40		\$220,780.23		\$372,058.00	
Total for Bid Schedules A, B and C			\$797,865.91		\$988,220.00		\$1,102,176.20		\$1,112,716.96		\$1,127,118.00	

Rural Water
Wessington Springs

SPN # 16273

September 24, 2025

Bid Schedule C: Demolish Items at End

Item #	Description	Quantity	Dahme Construction Co. Inc. PO Box 407 Aberdeen SD 57402		Sharpe Enterprises Inc. PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		A-G-E Corporation PO Box 697 Ft. Pierre SD 57532		Sentry LLC 1928 Calvin Drive Watertown SD 57201		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$76,313.00	\$76,313.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	Demolish North Well Building and Pipe	1 LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Demolish Existing Plant Building and Components	1 LS	\$49,490.00	\$49,490.00	\$62,715.00	\$62,715.00	\$70,950.00	\$70,950.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	Remove and Salvage 8" MJ Gate Valve for Owner	4 EA	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
5	8" PVC Water Main	14 LF	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$155.00	\$2,170.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$280.65	\$3,929.10	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
6	8" 90° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,299.40	\$1,299.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	8" MJ Cap	5 EA	\$1,705.00	\$8,525.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$7,450.00	\$666.98	\$3,334.90	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
8	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	2 EA	\$1,968.00	\$3,936.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,626.00	\$5,252.00	\$2,204.28	\$4,408.56	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	Grading and Fill Material from Onsite	246 CY	\$18.50	\$4,551.00	\$12.00	\$2,952.00	\$12.50	\$3,075.00	\$18.75	\$4,612.50	\$15.00	\$3,690.00
10	Grading and Fill Material from Offsite	3712 CY	\$20.50	\$76,096.00	\$28.75	\$106,720.00	\$25.00	\$92,800.00	\$28.75	\$106,720.00	\$25.00	\$92,800.00
11	Salvage, Stockpile and Place Topsoil	391 CY	\$17.60	\$6,881.60	\$13.90	\$5,434.90	\$5.00	\$1,955.00	\$33.75	\$13,196.25	\$25.00	\$9,775.00
12	Topsoil Over Demo and Fill Areas	456 CY	\$22.10	\$10,077.60	\$48.50	\$22,116.00	\$15.00	\$6,840.00	\$93.75	\$42,750.00	\$25.00	\$11,400.00
13	Hydroseed Type 1	5084 SY	\$2.20	\$11,184.80	\$7.83	\$39,807.72	\$9.00	\$45,756.00	\$2.81	\$14,286.04	\$3.00	\$15,252.00
Total for Bid Schedule C:			\$260,276.00		\$299,225.62		\$296,068.00		\$277,036.75		\$350,817.00	
Total for Bid Schedules A, B and C			\$1,157,948.11		\$1,208,778.10		\$1,416,442.00		\$1,584,794.58		\$1,132,229.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

